Certifications and compliance
- Zone 1 & 2 (Ex II 2G Ex db IIC Gb), IEC 60079-1
- Zone 21 & 22 (Ex II 2D Ex tb IIIC Db IP66), IEC 60079-31
- Operating temperature -20°C … +80°C
- UL file E514651
- INMETRO file UL-BR 19.0936U
- IECEx file ULBR 19.0003U
* Ex d flameproof method equivalent to explosion proof for Class I Division 1 areas
Flameproof flexible brass couplings
EXMULF | EXMML series
Product catalogue EXMUFL | EXMML
Ordering information:
(*) Other sizes on request (up to 4" NPT and 198...3000mm lenght)
Model Hub size
EXMUFL-1/2-15"-NPT  1/2"
1/2"
1/2"
EXMUFL-1/2-18"-NPT
EXMUFL-1/2-21"-NPT
EXMUFL-3/4-12"-NPT
EXMUFL-3/4-15"-NPT
EXMUFL-3/4-18"-NPT 3/4"
EXMUFL-3/4-21"-NPT   3/4"
3/4"
3/4"
EXMUFL-1-15"-NPT 1"
1"EXMUFL-1-18"-NPT
EXMML-11/2-30"-NPT  1 1/2"
EXMML-2-30"-NPT 2"
15"
18"